1
Function	and	configuration		 02
Symbols			 03
Ordering	code	 03
Technical	data				 04
Electrical	connections	 05
Characteristic		curves																																							06-08
Unit	dimensions																																																	09-12

Type 4WRKE...–3XJ...E.                                                      Type 4WRKE...–3XJ...
Type 4WRKE ...–3XJ ... T .                                                    Type 4WRKE...-3XJ...ET
Ordering code
Electrically	operated
2-stage	proportional
directional	valve	of
4-way	design	with
integrated	electronics
Nominal	flow	in	L/min	at	10	bar
valve	pressure	differential
25=							50=						100=			Nominal	size	10
125=																		200=			Nominal	size	16
220=																		350=			Nominal	size	25
400=																		600=			Nominal	size	32
Nominal	size	10																=10
Nominal	size	16																=16
Nominal	size	25																=25
Nominal	size	32																=32
*/4WRKE 3XJ 6E G24-
					Interface:
A1=									Command	value	input	±10V
F1=				Command	value	input	4	to	20mA
D3	=With	pressure	reducing	valve
ZDR6DP0-L4X/40YM(fixed	setting)
V																	=										FKM	Seals
No		code		=										NBR	Seals
Further	information
in	plain	text
Characteristic	curve	form
L=																																																																																																																					Linear
Spool	symbols
6E=																										Proportional	solenoid	with	removable	coil
Supply	voltage
G24=																																																																																		+	24	V	DC
3XJ=					30J	to	39J:	unchanged	installation	and	connection	dimensions
													Pilot	oil	supply	and	drain
No	code	=Pilot	oil	supply	external,Pilot	oil	drain	external
E	=							Pilot	oil	supply	internal,Pilot	oil	drain	external
ET	=					Pilot	oil	supply	internal,Pilot	oil	drain	internal
T	=							Pilot	oil	supply	external,Pilot	oil	drain	internal
/
4
Technical data
General
Nominal	size 10 16 25 32
Installation	and	commissioning	guidelines Optional,	preferably	horizontal
Storage	temperature	range ℃ –	20	to	+	80
Ambient	temperature	range ℃ –	20	to	+	50
  kg 8.7 11.2 16.8 31.5
Hydraulic   (measured at p=100bar,with HLP46 at ϑoil =40℃ ±5℃ )
Operating
pressure
-Pilot	control	valve	 Pilot	oil	supply	 bar 25	to	315
-Main	valve Ports	P,	A,	B bar Up	to	315        Up	to	350         Up	to	350      Up	to	350
Return
pressure
Internal bar Static	<	10
External bar Up	to	315         Up	to	250       Up	to	250     Up	to	250
Port	Y bar Static	<	10
L/min
25
50
-
125
-
220
-
440
100 180 350 600
Flow	of	main	valve	(max.	permissible)	 L/min         170 460 870 1600
L/min          4.1 8.5 11.7 13